

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 52456-2-II
5/29/2019 3:20 PM
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DAKOTA AUSTIN ABSHER,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 18-1-00738-18

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CHAD M. ENRIGHT
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN L. CROSS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 328-1577

SERVICE

Lila J. Silverstein
1511 3rd Avenue, Suite 601
Seattle, Wa 98101-3647
Email: lila@washapp.org;
wapofficemail@washapp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. FACTS.....5

III. ARGUMENT.....6

 A. THE TRIAL COURT FASHIONED AN APPROPRIATE REMEDY FOR LATE DISCOVERY AND DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO DISMISS THE PROSECUTION UNDER CRR 8.3(B).....6

 B. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IMPOSING THE \$200 FILING FEE ON AN INDIGENT DEFENDANT. (CONCESSION OF ERROR).....13

IV. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993).....	6, 9
<i>State v. Cannon</i> , 130 Wn.2d 313, 922 P.2d 1293 (1996).....	8, 11, 12
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	8
<i>State v. Norby</i> , 122 Wash.2d 258, 858 P.2d 210 (1993).....	11
<i>State v. Oppelt</i> , 172 Wn.2d 285, 257 P.3d 653 (2011).....	9
<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018).....	14
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003).....	6, 7, 11
<i>State v. Salgado-Mendoza</i> , 189 Wn.2d 420, 403 P.3d 45 (2017).....	7, 9
<i>State v. Stein</i> , 140 Wn. App. 1045, 187 P.3d 271 (2008).....	8

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

RCW 10.101.060	14
RCW 36.18.020(2)(h).....	14
